

t

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1353/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2008
in CRP No. 578/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAMMA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioner is
allowed three weeks' time to take steps in the light of the
office report, failing which the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to
the Court.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[MADHU NARULA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER